## **PRESS RELEASE**

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Haylee Marshall, Adminstrative Assistant Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 haylee@flemingkychamber.com

**DATE:** 09/01/2023



### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Arrick's Propane

**Flemingsburg, KY** --- The Fleming County Chamber of Commerce hosted a Ribbon Cutting on Friday, September 1st, 2023 for Arrick's Propane to help them celebrate their Grand Opening at their new Flemingsburg location.

Arrick's Propane is a family owned and operated propane business, which has been in operation for over 70 years and now has 8 locations. Arrick's Propane offers a variety of services such as: Residential, Commercial, and Agricultural Bulk Propane Installation and Delivery.

Their hours of operation are Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. They are located at 154 Industrial Park Dr., Flemingsburg, KY 41041 and can be reached by calling their office number at 606-291-2108. You can also like and follow their Facebook Page, "Arrick's Propane-Flemingsburg" to stay up to date with their business.

Special thank you to Stacey Vice with V&V Catering for preparing the delicious lunch that was provided!

We encourage everyone to stop by and welcome owners Ralph Arrick, Josh Greene, and Josh Arrick as well as their staff to our community and let them help you with all of your fuel needs.

Pictured left to right: City of Flemingsburg and Fleming County Magistrate of District 4 Joe Dunaway Jr., Chamber Director & President Mark Smith, Lori Moyers, Adam Hinton, Dustin Hawkins, Brandon Dunaway, Owner Josh Greene, David Hickerson, Owner Ralph Arrick, Jamie Duckworth, Chamber Director Stephanie Hardin, Chamber Director Betsy Case, and Chamber Director Melanie Jones.

Present but not Pictured: Chamber Executive Director, Crystal L. McCall Ruark and Chamber Administrative Assistant, Haylee Marshall.

## #FCChamber

#ShopLocalSupportLocal

## #SupportLocal

For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at <a href="mailto:info@flemingkychamber.com">info@flemingkychamber.com</a>

Be sure to follow us on social media!

